CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that an original of the Petition for Intervention, dated October 10, 2024, filed in PUC Docket TC24-040 was served upon the PUC electronically, directed to the attention of: Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

A copy was also sent by e-mail to each of the following individuals:

Logan Schaefbauer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us

Eric Paulson Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Eric.Paulson@state.sd.us

Catherine Wang representing: ImOn Communications, LLC Attorney Morgan, Lewis and Bockius LLP catherine.wang@morganlewis.com

Danielle Burt representing: ImOn Communications, LLC Attorney Morgan, Lewis and Bockius LLP <u>danielle.burt@morganlewis.com</u>

Patrice Carroll Co-Founder, President & CEO patrice.carroll@imon.net

Dated this 10 day of October 2024

<u>/s/ Kara Semmler</u> Kara Semmler, General Counsel South Dakota Telecommunications Association PO Box 57 320 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-0057